

For Immediate Press Release

Contact: Alexandra Aznarez (M2M²)

Phone : 844-WEPIRATE Email : info@wepirate.com

## Pirate Coin LLC. Today we launched our Blockchain!

(MIAMI, FLORIDA, October 9<sup>th</sup> , 2018), Pirate Coin LLC ® has officially gone online with its cryptocurrency. As of today the Pirate Coin Blockchain is live, Pirate Coins have been issued and transferred to partner/owners with accounts on our Blockchain. We are currently developing the Pirate Coin marketplace in anticipation of the Pirate App scheduled to launch in December of 2018. Stay tuned for updates!

Pirate Coin LLC is a cloud based Data and information Technology Company that offers business access to a number of Blockchain related products and services like consulting, developing, migration and education. This functionality allow business to run smarter, faster and sharper, keeping the focus on growth.

If you would like more information about this press release, please call Alexandra Aznarez at 844-WEPIRATE, or email: info@wepirate.com